

BID TABULATION SUMMARY

PROJECT: Montgomery County 2024 CDBG
H&A File No. Job #5045-015

ENGINEER: Hofstadter and Associates, Inc.
4571 Arkwright Road
Macon, GA 31210

BID OPENING: July 8, 2025 at 11:00 AM

Bidder	Bid Bond	Bid Amount	Alternate Bid Amount
McLendon Enterprises, Inc.	X	\$ 652,738.11	\$ 595,147.76
SA Brown Enterprise, LLC		\$	
Sea Island Land Development, LLC		\$	
Sikes Brothers, Inc.	X	\$ 495,994.40	\$ 489,621.75
		\$	

I hereby certify the foregoing as a true and accurate tabulation of bids received for the Montgomery County 2024 CDBG, on July 8, 2025 at 11:00 A.M.



Hayes Hofstadter, P.E.

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make extensions of each item and total as indicated. For complete information concerning these items, see Plans and Specifications.

Bid Proposal

Section 1000-Street Improvement

Item No	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1005	1	LS	150-1000 Traffic Control	\$ 6500.00	\$ 6500.00
			210-0100 Grading Complete(including all appurtenances with crowning of road, etc.)	4500.00	4500.00
1010	0.45	LM		\$ 271,000.00	\$ 121,950.00
1015	6,267	SY	310-5080 Graded Aggregate Base 8"	\$ 24.45	\$ 153,228.15
			402-1812 Recycled Asphalt Concrete Leveling Incl		
1020	172	TNS	Bitum Matl & H-Lime	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,500.00
			402-3130 Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 mm		
1025	517	TNS	Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 125.00	\$ 64,625.00
1030	439	GALS	413-1000 Bitum. Tack Coat	\$ 3.75	\$ 1646.25
1035	100	SF	636-1023 Highway Signs	\$ 35.00	\$ 3500.00
1040	80	LF	636-2020 Galv Steel Posts	\$ 15.00	\$ 1200.00
1045	80	LF	653-1704 Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 24" White	\$ 15.00	\$ 1200.00
1050	0.45	LM	653-2501 Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" White	\$ 3300.00	\$ 1485.00
1055	0.45	LM	653-2502 Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" Yellow	\$ 3300.00	\$ 1485.00
Total Construction 1000					\$ 378,319.40

Section 2000-Grading and Storm Drainage Improvements

Item No	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
2005	7,000	SY	163-0200 Temporary Grassing	\$.55	\$ 3850.00
2010	1	EA	163-0300 Construction Exit	\$ 2750.00	\$ 2750.00
2015	2000	LF	171-0020 Temporary Silt Fence, TP B	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
			550-2180 RCP Side Drain Pipe 18 IN, for use with drain		
2020	173	LF	Inlets and Driveways	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,975.00
2025	100	SY	603-2018 Stone Dumped Rip-Rap	\$ 65.00	\$ 6500.00
2030	0.90	AC	706-1003 Turf Establishment	\$ 4500.00	\$ 4050.00
2035	5	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	\$ 200.00	\$ 1000.00
2040	10	EA	Stone Check Dams, as directed by Engineer	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
2045	40	SY	Class "A" Pavement Removal and Replacement	\$ 125.00	\$ 5000.00
3005	1	LS	On Site Engineering Contingency	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
Total Construction 2000					\$ 119,675.00

Total Construction All Base Sections

~~\$ 497,994.40~~

495,994.40

Alternative Bid Price for the Selection of Base Material
Section 3000- Add/ Deduct Soil Sement Base and Portland Cement for Graded Aggregate Base

Item No	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	
4005	6,267	SY	301-4161 Soil Cement Stabilized Base Course, 8"	\$ 16.50	\$ 103,405.20	1
4010	158	TN	301-5000 Portland Cement	\$ 275.00	\$ 43,450.00	2
Insert Total Base Bid from Section 1000-3000-Total Construction All Base Sections					\$ 495,994.40	3
Delete Base Bid Line Item No. 1015- GAB					\$ 53,229.15	4
Total Amount Alternative Bid No. 1 (Sum of 1 through 5)					\$ 489,621.75	5

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (LINE NO. 1005 THRU END)

Above (P)

_____ Dollars

_____ Cents \$ _____

I. SCHEDULE OF BID PROPOSAL

Bidder must fill in the unit prices in figures, make extensions of each item and total as indicated. For complete information concerning these items, see Plans and Specifications.

Bid Proposal

Section 1000-Street Improvement

Item No	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1005	1	LS	150-1000 Traffic Control	\$ 83,307.65	\$ 83,307.65
			210-0100, Grading Complete(including all appurtances with crowning of road, etc.)	95,744.30	95,744.30
1010	0.45	LM		\$ 270,538.52	\$ 121,742.33
1015	6,267	SY	310-5080 Graded Aggregate Base 8"	\$ 25.92	\$ 162,440.64
1020	172	TNS	402-1812 Recycled Asphalt Concrete Leveling Incl Bitum Matl & H-Lime	\$ 113.13	\$ 19,458.36
1025	517	TNS	402-3130 Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5 mm Superpave, GP1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime	\$ 199.69	\$ 103,239.73
1030	439	GALS	413-1000 Bitum. Tack Coat	\$ 2.97	\$ 1,303.83
1035	100	SF	636-1023 Highway Signs	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
1040	80	LF	636-2020 Galv Steel Posts	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
1045	80	LF	653-1704 Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 24" White	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
1050	0.45	LM	653-2501 Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" White	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00
1055	0.45	LM	653-2502 Thermo Solid Traffic Stripe, 5" Yellow	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00

Total Construction 1000 \$ ~~501,392.54~~
513,829.19

Section 2000-Grading and Storm Drainage Improvements

Item No	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
2005	7,000	SY	163-0200 Temporary Grassing	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,500.00
2010	1	EA	163-0300 Construction Exit	\$ 3,157.68	\$ 3,157.68
2015	2000	LF	171-0020 Temporary Silt Fence, TP B	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,400.00
2020	173	LF	550-2180 RCP Side Drain Pipe 18 IN, for use with drain Inlets and Driveways	\$ 109.68	\$ 18,974.64
2025	100	SY	603-2018 Stone Dumped Rip-Rap	\$ 164.18	\$ 16,418.00
2030	0.90	AC	706-1003 Turf Establishment	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,050.00
2035	5	LF	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00
2040	10	EA	Stone Check Dams, as directed by Engineer	\$ 682.46	\$ 6,824.60
2045	40	SY	Class "A" Pavement Removal and Replacement	\$ 82.85	\$ 3,434.00
3005	1	LS	On Site Engineering Contingency	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00

Total Construction 2000 \$ 138,908.92

Total Construction All Base Sections	\$ 640,301.46 652,738.11
---	---

Alternative Bid Price for the Selection of Base Material
Section 3000- Add/ Deduct Soil Sement Base and Portland Cement for Graded Aggregate Base

Item No	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	
4005	6,267 SY		301-4161 Soil Cement Stabilized Base Course, 8"	\$ 6.59	\$ 41,299.53	1
4010	158 TN		301-5000 Portland Cement	\$ 402.22	\$ 63,550.76	2

Insert Total Base Bid from Section 1000-3000-Total Construction All Base Sections

\$	640,301.46	3
----	-----------------------	---

652,738.11

Delete Base Bid Line Item No. 1015- GAB

\$	162,440.64	4
----	------------	---

Total Amount Alternative Bid No. 1 (Sum of 1 through 5)

\$	582,711.11	5
----	-----------------------	---

595,147.76

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (LINE NO. 1005 THRU END)

~~Six Hundred Forty Thousand Three Hundred One~~

Six Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Eight

_____ Dollars

Eleven

~~Forty Six~~

Cents

652,738.11
 \$ ~~640,301.46~~

Total Amount of Bid Without Alternate